



27/10/2015

## **Allergen Declaration 2003/15/CE**

**Product name : 10-FOLD ORANGE OIL**

Compounds	C.A.S	%Natural	%Synthetic	% Total
EVERNIA PRUNASTRI EXTRACT	90028-68-5	-	-	-
EVERNIA FURFURACEAE EXTRACT	90028-67-4	-	-	-
ANISE ALCOHOL	105-13-5	-	-	-
BENZYL ALCOHOL	100-51-6	-	-	-
ALPHA AMYLCINNAMIC ALCOHOL	101-85-9	-	-	-
CINNAMYL ALCOHOL	104-54-1	-	-	-
CINNAMAL	104-55-2	-	-	-
BENZYL BENZOATE	120-51-4	-	-	-
BENZYL CINNAMATE	103-41-3	-	-	-
CITRAL	5392-40-5	2	-	2
CITRONELLOL	106-22-9	-	-	-
COUMARIN	91-64-5	-	-	-
EUGENOL	97-53-0	-	-	-
FARNESOL	4602-84-0	-	-	-
METHYL 2-OCTYNOATE	111-12-6	-	-	-
GERANIOL	106-24-1	-	-	-
HYDROXYCITRONELLAL	107-75-5	-	-	-
ISOEUGENOL	97-54-1	-	-	-
AMYL CINNAMAL	122-40-7	-	-	-
HEXYL CINNAMAL	101-86-0	-	-	-
BUTYLPHENYL METHYLPROPIONAL	80-54-6	-	-	-
LIMONENE	5989-27-5	80	-	80
LINALOOL	78-70-6	5	-	5
HYDROXYMETHYLPENTYL 3-CYCLOHEXENECARBOXALDEHYDE	31906-04-4	-	-	-
ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE	127-51-5	-	-	-
BENZYL SALICYLATE	118-58-1	-	-	-

## **FOOD ALLERGEN DECLARATION**

We have carefully reviewed the ingredients in this product.

<b>Allergen Source</b>	<b>Present</b>
Celery and products thereof	No
Crustaceans and products thereof	No
Eggs and products thereof	No
Fish and products thereof	No
Cereals containing gluten ( i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof	No
Lupin and products thereof	No
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	No
Molluscs and products thereof	No
Mustard and products thereof	No
Nuts i.e. Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan nut, Brazil nut, Pistachio nut, Macadamia nut and Queensland nut and products thereof	No
Peanuts and products thereof	No
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No
Soybeans and products thereof	No
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>	No